



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S47
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43996215201 (*)
Contract Desc: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$811,347.56 | 100.00% |
| 2 | AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$824,598.50 | 101.63% |
| 3 | INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$825,271.91 | 101.72% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S47
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43996215201 (*)
Contract Descr: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the construction of a signal at the SR 392A Hutchison Boulevard at Clara Avenue Intersection in Bay County. There will be restriping which includes the relocation of the crosswalk at Beth Street to Clara Avenue. Signs will also be updated to current standards. Approximately 1.4 miles of fiber optic cable will be placed to connect the proposed signal at Clara Avenue with the signal at Richard Jackson Boulevard. The Summary of Pay Items is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43996215201 | | (1.000) LS | 8,379.25000 | 8,379.25 | 80,000.00000 | 80,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43996215201 | | (120.000) DA (LS) | 7,712.27000 | 7,712.27 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,926.000 ED | 0.49000 | 943.74 | 0.35000 | 674.10 | 0.45000 | 866.70 |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 7,308.000 ED | 0.24000 | 1,753.92 | 0.15000 | 1,096.20 | 0.20000 | 1,461.60 |
| 0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 228.000 ED | 20.90000 | 4,765.20 | 0.40000 | 91.20 | 0.50000 | 114.00 |
| 0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 72.000 LF | 16.30000 | 1,173.60 | 11.00000 | 792.00 | 14.00000 | 1,008.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 12.000 ED | 37.20000 | 446.40 | 10.00000 | 120.00 | 12.00000 | 144.00 |
| 0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | | 2.000 EA | 1,218.80000 | 2,437.60 | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 200.00000 | 400.00 |
| 0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43996215201 | | (1.000) AC (LS) | 3,047.00000 | 3,047.00 | 16,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | 7,000.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| 0050 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 119.000 SY | 45.70000 | 5,438.30 | 90.00000 | 10,710.00 | 22.00000 | 2,618.00 |
| 0055 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES | | 1.000 EA | 3,808.75000 | 3,808.75 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 3,900.00000 | 3,900.00 |
| 0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F | | 186.000 LF | 53.32000 | 9,917.52 | 60.00000 | 11,160.00 | 116.00000 | 21,576.00 |
| 0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 47.000 SY | 83.79000 | 3,938.13 | 100.00000 | 4,700.00 | 213.00000 | 10,011.00 |
| 0070 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | | 82.000 SY | 106.64000 | 8,744.48 | 110.00000 | 9,020.00 | 198.00000 | 16,236.00 |
| 0075 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS | | 47.000 SF | 68.56000 | 3,222.32 | 60.00000 | 2,820.00 | 95.00000 | 4,465.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF | | 64.000 SY | 15.23000 | 974.72 | 30.00000 | 1,920.00 | 5.00000 | 320.00 |
| 0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43996215201 | | (1.000) LS | 40,261.00000 | 40,261.00 | 40,261.00000 | 40,261.00 | 40,261.00000 | 40,261.00 |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$106,964.20 | | \$213,764.50 | | \$153,881.30 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | | 16.000 AS | 544.49000 | 8,711.84 | 400.00000 | 6,400.00 | 490.00000 | 7,840.00 |
| 0095 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE | | 1.000 AS | 436.91000 | 436.91 | 200.00000 | 200.00 | 140.00000 | 140.00 |
| 0100 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | | 12.000 AS | 322.13000 | 3,865.56 | 30.00000 | 360.00 | 50.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0105 0700 11231 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF | | 4.000 AS | 12,370.98000 | 49,483.92 | 12,000.00000 | 48,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0110 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON | | 4.000 AS | 5,806.47000 | 23,225.88 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 8,000.00000 | 32,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0700 12 22 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS | | 2.000 AS | 6,368.54000 | 12,737.08 | 9,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 8,500.00000 | 17,000.00 |
| 0120 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | | 121.000 EA | 7.62000 | 922.02 | 11.00000 | 1,331.00 | 14.00000 | 1,694.00 |
| 0125 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 208.000 LF | 9.90000 | 2,059.20 | 11.00000 | 2,288.00 | 14.00000 | 2,912.00 |
| 0130 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 4.000 EA | 228.52000 | 914.08 | 300.00000 | 1,200.00 | 280.00000 | 1,120.00 |
| 0135 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.379 GM | 20,365.86000 | 7,718.66 | 6,000.00000 | 2,274.00 | 7,000.00000 | 2,653.00 |
| 0140 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" | | 0.276 GM | 4,967.93000 | 1,371.15 | 3,000.00000 | 828.00 | 3,500.00000 | 966.00 |
| 0145 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS | | 11.000 EA | 121.88000 | 1,340.68 | 90.00000 | 990.00 | 105.00000 | 1,155.00 |
| 0150 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.410 GM | 5,241.21000 | 2,148.90 | 6,000.00000 | 2,460.00 | 7,000.00000 | 2,870.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|--------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0155 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 0.221 GM | 5,242.63000 | 1,158.62 | 3,000.00000 | 663.00 | 3,500.00000 | 773.50 |
| 0160 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK | | 420.000 LF | 16.00000 | 6,720.00 | 10.00000 | 4,200.00 | 13.00000 | 5,460.00 |
| 0165 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK | | 298.000 LF | 59.42000 | 17,707.16 | 17.00000 | 5,066.00 | 21.00000 | 6,258.00 |
| 0170 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.057 GM | 33,869.81000 | 1,930.58 | 12,000.00000 | 684.00 | 14,265.00000 | 813.11 |
| 0175 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY | | 402.000 SF | 18.95000 | 7,617.90 | 8.00000 | 3,216.00 | 10.00000 | 4,020.00 |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$150,070.14 | | \$98,560.00 | | \$128,274.61 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0180 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 426.000 LF | 10.00000 | 4,260.00 | 14.00000 | 5,964.00 | 6.10000 | 2,598.60 |
| 0185 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | 7,768.000 LF | 21.57000 | 167,555.76 | 20.00000 | 155,360.00 | 20.00000 | 155,360.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | | 30.000 LF | 24.10000 | 723.00 | 20.00000 | 600.00 | 10.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0195 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL | | 1.000 PI | 5,591.10000 | 5,591.10 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 3,900.00000 | 3,900.00 |
| 0200 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS | | 743.000 LF | 1.41000 | 1,047.63 | 3.00000 | 2,229.00 | 3.00000 | 2,229.00 |
| 0205 0633 1123 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS | | 7,808.000 LF | 2.64000 | 20,613.12 | 3.00000 | 23,424.00 | 3.30000 | 25,766.40 |
| 0210 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION | | 36.000 EA | 76.71000 | 2,761.56 | 82.00000 | 2,952.00 | 50.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| 0215 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE | | 14.000 EA | 1,590.93000 | 22,273.02 | 520.00000 | 7,280.00 | 970.00000 | 13,580.00 |
| 0220 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY | | 2.000 EA | 25.10000 | 50.20 | 60.00000 | 120.00 | 195.00000 | 390.00 |
| 0225 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT | | 3.000 EA | 744.22000 | 2,232.66 | 90.00000 | 270.00 | 275.00000 | 825.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0230 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED | | 25.000 EA | 1,099.76000 | 27,494.00 | 990.00000 | 24,750.00 | 1,800.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| 0235 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 18.000 EA | 854.22000 | 15,375.96 | 800.00000 | 14,400.00 | 555.00000 | 9,990.00 |
| 0240 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE | | 9.000 EA | 1,515.94000 | 13,643.46 | 2,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 860.00000 | 7,740.00 |
| 0245 0639 1113 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER NOT REQUIRED | | 1.000 AS | 1,167.83000 | 1,167.83 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| 0250 0639 1610 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD | | 1.000 AS | 602.06000 | 602.06 | 200.00000 | 200.00 | 100.00000 | 100.00 |
| 0255 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL | | 125.000 LF | 4.46000 | 557.50 | 5.00000 | 625.00 | 3.00000 | 375.00 |
| 0260 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT | | 1.000 EA | 475.82000 | 475.82 | 300.00000 | 300.00 | 317.00000 | 317.00 |
| 0265 0641 2 11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL | | 2.000 EA | 3,756.34000 | 7,512.68 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER | | 2.000 EA | 3,851.86000 | 7,703.72 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| 0275 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL | | 7.000 EA | 1,016.38000 | 7,114.66 | 2,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 1,555.00000 | 10,885.00 |
| 0280 0649 21 9 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-50' | | 1.000 EA | 52,968.22000 | 52,968.22 | 61,000.00000 | 61,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| 0285 0649 21 17 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-40' | | 1.000 EA | 68,087.48000 | 68,087.48 | 63,000.00000 | 63,000.00 | 72,000.00000 | 72,000.00 |
| 0290 0649 26 5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT | | 2.000 EA | 7,985.03000 | 15,970.06 | 6,500.00000 | 13,000.00 | 4,500.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| 0295 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY | | 8.000 AS | 1,146.53000 | 9,172.24 | 950.00000 | 7,600.00 | 995.00000 | 7,960.00 |
| 0300 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY | | 2.000 AS | 1,485.24000 | 2,970.48 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| 0305 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY | | 6.000 AS | 616.77000 | 3,700.62 | 600.00000 | 3,600.00 | 700.00000 | 4,200.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0310 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS | | 1.000 AS | 1,134.00000 | 1,134.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| 0315 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT | | 1.000 EA | 17,640.26000 | 17,640.26 | 14,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 17,500.00000 | 17,500.00 |
| 0320 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT | | 4.000 EA | 3,485.48000 | 13,941.92 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| 0325 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD | | 8.000 EA | 230.99000 | 1,847.92 | 250.00000 | 2,000.00 | 300.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| 0330 0670 5 112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION | | 1.000 AS | 26,530.94000 | 26,530.94 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 24,400.00000 | 24,400.00 |
| 0335 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL | | 1.000 EA | 2,874.05000 | 2,874.05 | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,800.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| 0340 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION | | 1.000 EA | 8,532.29000 | 8,532.29 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 6,500.00000 | 6,500.00 |
| 0345 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | | 2.000 EA | 3,357.59000 | 6,715.18 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,700.00000 | 5,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) WORLD FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | (2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signalization | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF | | 2.000 EA | 3,866.20000 | 7,732.40 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| 0355 0715 5 32 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE | | 2.000 EA | 2,869.71000 | 5,739.42 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0003 Signalization Section Totals: | | | | \$554,313.22 | | \$512,274.00 | | \$543,116.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$811,347.56 | | \$824,598.50 | | 825,271.91 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190314 March 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S47

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.